ison of mean age and chi square test for association of cate-
gorical variables such as the age group, sex, education, ART 
intake, ART refill and clinic appointments. All statistical tests 
were interpreted at 5% level of significance (95% CI).

Results
Three hundred and six (306) HIV infected adolescents 

(10-19-years) and youths (20-24-years) who were on ART 
for at least six months were enrolled in this study. As shown 

Table 1: Demographic characteristics.

Variable Frequency (%)
Mean age (SD) 17.1 (4.3)

Gender
Male 136 (44.4)